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CANTERBURY, Etc., DISTRICTS—continued.CANTERBURY, Etc., DISTRICTS—continued.
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No. of Sheepon
31st May.

1883. I 1884.

Small, John, Tinwald
Smith, H. T., Ashburton
Smith, Hugh, Ashburton
Smith,John, Ashburton
Smith,J. Mi, Flemington
Smith, W. I., Springburn
Somerville,A. F., The Terraces, Methven ...
SprottBros.; ChertBey
Stalker,John, Tinwald
Stevenson, John, Mount Somers
Stewart, Peter, Seaside, Wakanui
Stoddart, William, Longbeach
Strachan, W., Chertsey
Strachey, R., Clearwell, Winslow
Stringfellow, James, Chertsey
Strouts, Frederick, Seafield,Christchurch ...
Studholme, John, Coldstream, Hinds
Sutherland, W., Greenstreet
Tasker, James, Treverton, Ashburton
Taylor, Thomas, Ashton
Thomas, Edwin, Rowston, Wakanui
Thomas, W., Methven
Tickell, John F., Methven
Tilson, George, Ealing
Trevor, Dr. J. E., Barnswood, Ashburton ...
Twentyman, J. H., Ruapuna, Rangitata
Ullyett, William, Methven
Vucetich, George, Chertsey
Wake, W. H, Ashton
Walker, W. C. and A. J.,Mount Somers ...
Walsh, Thomas, Seaview
Wason, J. C, Corwar, Barrhill
Watson John, Rakaia (Brookside)
Watt, M., Forks of Hinds, Christchurch ...
Wheeler, Joseph, Winslow
White, J. F., Ashburton
White, Leonard, Rakaia
White, Thomas, Waterton
Wilkin and Carter, Grove Farm, Tinwald ...
Wilkin, R. and Co., Woodlands, Christchurch
Wilkinson, T. W., Chertsey
Williams, John, Glynn, Chertsey
Williams, John, Willowby
Williamson, Donald, Ashburton
Wilson, Arthur, Winslow
Wilson, David, Wakanui
Wilson, James, Wakanui
Wilson, Rev. J., Ashburton
Wilson, James, Ashburton
Wilson, Meredith, Wakanui
Wilson, Thomas, Seaview
Wilson and McCleary, Wakanui
Wilson, W. J., Wakanui
Winter, H. T., Ashburton
Withell, John, Hinds
Wood, S., Ashburton
Worner, George, Ashburton
Wright, E. G., Windermere, Winslow
Wright, E. G.,Gawler Downs, Winslow
Wright, Samuel, Seaview

3°7
160
190
254
389
266

2648
3100

140
35'
922
900

2000
800

2425
22456

74
772
300

2600
200

1637
1778
554
185
156

21520

8000

300
100
200
281
384
6qo

2588
IOOO

195
200

698
8 50

235°
25OO
55°

2123
22173

436
25

675
35°
202

2000
247

37°°
866
664
254
121

21074
'47

10300
400

45°°
'43
500

6000
300

5282
1630
1620
1084
100

725
90260

169
10272

776
1714
305

Nil
'5o

2800

55°°
250
720

3825
Nil
3'oo
1069
i860

998
150
400

50
IOOO

8996
960
544
396
300

6600
74°
100
60

1800
8300

500

706620

1320
Nil

40
2050
9400
75°

(In South Canterbury Subdivision).
CampbellBros, Mesopotamia,Timaru

718324
23300 24339

742663Total in county 729920

GERALDINE COUNTY
(In South Canterbury Subdivision).

Ackroyd, William, Temuka
Acland, J. B. A., Mount Peel,Peel Forest ...
Acton, Edward, Pleasant Point
Airay, J., Rangitata
Aitkin, John, Smithfield, Winchester
Allan, J. and A., Geraldine
Anderson, John, Waitohi, Temuka
Anderson, Robert, Pleasant Point
Archer, F., Timaru
Armitage, W. S., Otaio
Armitage, W., Pleasant Point
Armstrong, M., Claremont
Ashby, William, Spring, Geraldine
Austin, James, Winchester
Badham, F. W., Bulmer

200
46340

480
356

1190

270
44401

680
494

2640
855
234
364
328

3096
200

4
229

3000
'75

190
2116

49°
286

2120
100

o. of Sheep on
31»t May.

1883. 1884.

Balfour, James, Pleasant Point
Bank of N.Z., Arowhenua, Temuka
Bank ofN.Z., Riverslea, Temuka

'Barclay, J., Abbotsford, Timaru
Barker, A. L., Winchester
Barker, F. IE,Korari, Winchester
Barker, J. M. Woodbury
Barker, R. A., Orari
Barker, S. D., Temuka
Barney, George, Rangitata
Bartrum, B. P., Creek Station,Geraldine
Bayley, B., Moana, Woodbury
Beattie, W. J., Hilton
Bee, Samuel, Timaru
Beedell, William, Pleasant Point
Bell, John, Springfield, Winchester
Bell, Joseph,Pareora
Bishop, James, Pleasant Point
Bissett, Christopher, Orari
Blackler, J. G.,Pleasant Point
Blackmore, J., St. Andrews
Blair, Thomas, Peel Forest
Blair, William, St. Andrews
Blue, Dougall, Totara, Pleasant Point
Boag, W., jun., Landaboro., Timaru
Borrell, W, Gapes' Valley
Botherway, &., Pleasant Point
Bourn, C, Sutton,Timaru
Boutcher, C. B., Gapes Valley
Braddick, John, Temuka
Brasell, George, Pareora
Breadley, S., Orari
Brophy, Kyran, Pleasant Valley
Brosnahan, John, Temuka
Brown, H. F.,PleaBant Valley
Bruce and Holwell, Winchester
Buck, Robert, Rangitata Island
Budd, W'illiam, Winchester
Burke, Edmund, Geraldine
Butler, George, Pleaaant Point
Button, R. T., Peel Forest
Buxton, Searby, Rangitata Island
Campbell, James, Kingsdown, Timaru
Campbell, John, Fairfield, Pareora
Canavan, George, Cnavan's
Capps, J. R., Pleasant Point
Carter,D. T. Pleasant Point
Chapman, Evan, Waitohi Flat
Chisholm, William, Sutherlands
drivers, Charles, Otipua
Christie, W. F., Seadown, Temnka
Cleland, Andrew, Sutherlands
Cliff, George, Winchester
Clyne, Alexander, Temuka
Coehran, B. F. G., Hilton
Cole,W. F., Timaru
Coll, James, Pleasant Point
Coll,Patrick, Waitohi Flat
Collier, George, Timaru
Cone,Frederick, Waitohi Flat
Connor and Niven, Timaru
Connolly, Jeremiah, Geraldine
Conolly, Thomas, Winchester
Cook, John, Pleasant Point
Cramond and Meikle, Timaru
Crocker, R. G., Waitohi Flat
Cromie,John, Timaru
Currie,Samuel, Waitohi Flat
Crompton, T. R., Clarendon, Temuka
Davie, R., Washdyke
Dawe, Richard, Washdyke
Donkin, F. W., The Warren, Geraldine
Driscoll, Matthew, Pleasant Point
Duncan, T. S., Heathcote, Geraldine
Earl, Job, Geraldine
Earl, W., Geraldine
Edmiston, IT. F., Timaru
Edmiston, W. F., Timaru
EmpBon and Sheil,Rangitata
Evana, W., Scarborough, Timaru
Fanning, John, Clifton, PleaBant Point
Fendall, W. C, Pleaaant Point
Findlay, David, Hilton
Fish, Dr. Robert, Geraldine

140O
I 2 IOO

I2869
280

231.3
700

3762
1485
21 IO

1600
12337
12000

290
2057
1100
3638
1391
943
75°

6
805
294

1414
243
218

204
300
70

120

100

557
393

86
35°°

200
81

128
600
378
191

Nil

800
43

800
214

100

97°
200
260

67

12

5°
100

445
'400
no
62

200

400
Nil

499
300

89
700
300
320
no
192

2388
300
698
240

99
1100

5°
700
230
138
409

2300
400
697

Nil

1100

135
239

1600

200

195
360
300
720
15°
49

236
"74

144
125
i.3°
270

2000

95
260
194
100

298
1562

140
44

35°
200

696
138

2000

300
245

47
25°5

190
318
220

1265
43
5°

130
700
300
455
129

399
no

Nil
45°

1710
33

500
Nil
Nil

360
393
196
270

Nil
Nil
Nil

700
300
i°S

523°
385
580

1031
Nil
149
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